RESOLUTION
of the
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
Resolution No 2015-127

Council Meeting Date: 03-23-2015 Date Adopted: 03-23-2015

TITLE: RESOLUTION ACCEPTING BIDS AND AWARDING CONTRACT TO
ADAMSVILLE MAINTENANCE, INC. OF HILLSBOROUGH, NJ FOR
2014 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, IN THE AMOUNT OF

$170,759.00
Councilperson Madden submitted the following resolution, which was duly
seconded by Councilperson Mufioz

WHEREAS, sealed bids were received on Thursday, March 12, 2015 for the
2014 Drainage Improvement project; and

WHEREAS, eleven (11) bids were received, a list of the names of the bidders
attached hereto, and are hereby accepted by the Governing Body of the Borough of
New Providence; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer, Maser Consulting, has reviewed the base bid
and alternate bid A from Adamsville Maintenance Inc. and recommends the contract be
awarded to same, subject to review of bid documents by the borough Attorney; and

WHEREAS, Funding for the project is available in the following capital accounts:

15-268-968-3-40027
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of

the Borough of New Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey, that the
contract for the 2014 Drainage Improvement project be awarded to Adamsville
Maintenance Inc., of Hillsborough, NJ in the amount of $170,759.00, and they do
further authorize and direct the Mayor and Borough Clerk to execute same on behalf of
the Borough of New Providence.

APPROVED, this 23" day of March, 2015.
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RECORD OF VOTE

AYE

NAY

ABSENT NOT VOTING

GALLUCCIO

GENNARO

KAPNER

MADDEN

MUNOZ

ROBINSON

X X X |IX |IX |IX

MORGAN

TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE

| hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough
Council held on the 23" day of March, 2015.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk
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Allen Morgan,Mayor

NEW PROVIDEN CE Andrew R Hipolit,Borough Engineer

Margaret Koontz, Administrative Assistant
SETTLED IN 1720

MEMORANDUM
To: Douglas R. Marvin, Borough Administrator
From: Andrew R. Hipolit, Borough Engineer / 6/‘0’
CC: Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk (w/attachments)

Keith Lynch, Director of Planning & Development
Jim Johnston, Public Works Manager

Date: March 17, 2015

RE: Bid Summary/Contract Award Recommendation
2014 Drainage Improvements

The bid opening for the above-referenced project was held on Thursday, March 12, 2015 at 10:00 am
with the Engineer Representative, Patrick Jamieson, and Wendi Barry, Borough Clerk present. Bids
were received from eleven (11) contractors.

Based on a review of the summary of bids, alternates, contract documents, and contractor references,
it is our recommendation that the Borough award this contract to Adamsville Maintenance, Inc., in the
amount of $170,759.00, for both Base Bids (Ashwood Road and Pine Way) and Alternate Bid A
(Brook Hollow Lane), for the above-referenced project. Award would be subject to review of the bid
documents by the Borough Attorney and the availability of funds. A copy of the Bid Summary is
enclosed.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding the referenced project.

WMTCADO1\Projects\NPT\NPT-254D\Correspondence\OUT\150317_ARH_Marvin_Award_Recommendation.Docx
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Date: Thursday, March 12, 2015 at 10:00 am
Nama of Project: 2014 Dralnage Improvements

BID SUMMARY

Project Number: NPT-254D o —
Municipallty:  Borough of New Providence BIDDER NO. 1 BIDDER NO 2 BIDDER NO 3 BIDDER NO. 4 BIDDER NO. 5 BIDDER NO. 6 BIDDER NO_ 7 BIDDERNO 8 BIDDER NO. 6 BIDDERNG 10 BIDDER NO 11
County: Unlon County Adamsville Malntenance, Inc CMS Construclion Kulpeksa Land imp, Corp Lel il Grow, Inc Asogpn Landscaping & Conatroulion | Kalogridis Conlracling Tony & Son, Inc Relvax Contracting Corp R & R Conslruclion S. Brolhers, Inc Montana Conslruclion
330 Roycefteld Rd , Unlt £ 521-535 North Avenue 240 Frankin Avwnos 52 Ackerson Slreel 634 Route 303 1315 Jackson Drive 80 Harrow Drive 356 Thomas Streel 105-8 Parker Road PO Box 317 80 Conlanl Avenue
Hilshorough, NJ 08844 Plainfield, NJ 07061 ckaway. NJ 07866 Riveredge. NJ 07661 Dt MY 10411 Norh Brunswick, NJ 08802 Colonia. NJ 07067 Newark, NJ 07114 Chester, NJ 07930 Soulh Rlver. NJ 08862 I Lodi, NJ 07644 |
UNIT EXTENDER unr SXTENIED UNIT EXTENDED EXTENDED uNT EXTENDED unT _EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED uNm EXTENDED UNT | EXTENDED
TEM B - uUNIT ary PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PAICE SEcE il FRICE ERICE PRICE PAICE PHICE ERICE
+_ |SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL LS 1 $3,000.00] § 3.000.00 | $2500.00| $ 2,500.00 $7,000.00 $7.600.00 )| $20.344.00/ §9.000.00|  $9,000.00] §2,000.00 $2,000.00 $6.500.0] $5,000.0( £5,000.00 $3.000.00 §3,00000  $10.00 $10,000.00 __ $15.000,00/
¥ ELEANNE HTE Ls | 1 $13.000.00| §  13.000.00 |  $10.000.00| § 10,000.00 $12,400.00| $12,400.00( $21.484.00 $20.000.00|  $20.000.00 $18,000.00 $10,000,00| $20,000.00 $15.000.00, 1$20.000.00)  $20.000.00|  $54,000.00] $54,000.00 $15.000.00
1 EXCAVATION AND GRATHNG. UNCLASSIFIED LS 1 §5.000.00 § 5.000.00 |  $10.000.00| § 10,000.00 $24.000.00 $24,000.00 $16.126.00 $30.000.00 $30.000.00 _$25.000.00 $25,000.00 $15.000.00 $15,000, $25.000.00| $25,000.00 $13,720.00) $13,720.00 $15,000.00
4 D RONGRETE FIFE, CLASS 1 LF 72 $A0.00/ §  5.760.00 $120.00| $  6.640.00 $30.00 $2.160.00) $7,113.80 $100.00 §7.200.00 $75.00. $5.400.00{ _$9.36000]  §100.00] $7:200.00 $100.00) §7.200.00| $80.00 _$5,760.00 _ $7,200.00
s T S 1 B S (1 A W LF 58 $50.00] $ 2,800.00 $65.00) $  3,640.00 $27.00 $1.512.00] $74.28)|  $4.159.68) $80.00 $4.480,00 $40.00 $2,240.00 $7,280.00 $120.00 $6,720.00 $100.00 $5,600,00 $80.00 $4,480.00] $100.00|  $5.600.00
. |cONCRETE HEADWALL uN 1 $3500.00] § 350000 $4.500.00( §  4,500.00 _y.s@.ngl $4,000.00 $3,867.00)  $3.867.00 $6.000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5.000.00 $5.000,00 $5.000.00 $10,000.00 6,000.00 $6,000.00 $15.000.00 $15,000.00
] WMANFIGLE o DIAMETER UN $4.000.00 $ 12,000.00 $4.500.00) $§ 13.500.00 $5.500.00 $16,500.00 $3,447.00)  $10.341.00 $3.850.00 $21,000.00 $18,000.00 £6,000.00 $24,000.00 $3.850.00] $11,550-00 $7,500.00 $22,500.00
e CURBPIECE TYPEMECO UN $550.00] § 550.00 $500.00) $  500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,100.00 $30! $250.00 -$250.00 $422.00 $42200 $50000|  $500.00
1 I RAP STONE SLOPE FROTECTNIN, S THICK [TIH04r) sY 31 $100.00{ § 3,100.00 | $150.00} §  4.650.00 $115.00] $3,565.00 §2,045.00 $5.270.00)| $200.00] $6.200.00 $30.00| $930.00 $147.00 $4,557.00 $400.00|  $12.400.00
| 10 |GAANITE CLHtR WITH 2 REPAIR STRIP [ AND WHERE OIRECTER  LF 25 $30.00] $ 750.00 | $10.00| $  450.00 $30.00 $7 $500.00 ] $1,750.00 $100.00 $2.500.00 $80.00 $1.500,00| $52.00 $1,300.00] $30.00| $750.00
m TOPSOILING. 4° THICK sy 755 $5.00 §  3,775.00 $3.30 $2,491.50 $5,285.00 $6.00 £4,530,00 $8.00 $6.040.00 $10.00] $7.550.001 $9.00 $6,795.00] $10.00 §7.550.00
w ErtlLLAinis AN SEEURIS, DOKIERVAYIGN SHALE SEEDM | SY 906 52.00| § 1,812.00 $1,223.10 $2,00 $1,812.00 $2.00] $1,812.00 $1.177.80 $4.00 $3,624.00 $4.00] $3,624.00 $1.00| $906.00
13 [COCONUT FIBER EROSION CONTROL BLANKET sy 755 _ s200/ € 1,510.00 | $1.434.50 $4.00 $3,020,00 $5.00 £3,775.00 _$4,530.00 $2.00 $8.305.00 _$5.00| $3.775.00
14 STRAW MULCHING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) sY 151 $1.00] § 151.00 302,00 | E2C L) R— T $151.00! $151.00 $151.00] $1.00 $302.00 $1.00 $151.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID FOR ASHWOOD ROAD $ 56,708.00 $74,386.00 $90,822.50 $96,947.73 $100,519.50 $95,208.00 $97,048.80 $101,819.00 $99,065.00 $130,315.00 $121,332,00
BID SUMMARY
Date: Thursday, March 12, 2015 at 10:00 am
Name of Project: 2014 Dralnage improvements
Pumnit Mty HPE T340 o -
Mimsalpility  Hitigh o8 Sy rokidiace BIDDER NO 1 BIDDER NO 2 BIDDER NO. 3 BIDDER NO. 4 BIDDER NO 5 BIDDER NO 8 BIDDER NO 7 BIDDER NO. 8 BIDDER NO 9 BIDDER NO 10 BIDDER NO 11
Culimty Unlon County Adarmesyilin Mainlannmes, m CMS C: on p Land imp Corp. Lelil Grow, Inc Ascape Landscaping & Construclion Kalogridis Contracting Tony & San, Inc Relvax Contracling Corp. R & R Conslruclion S, Brolhers, inc Monlana Construclion
330 Roycefleld Rd , UnILE 521-535 Norlh Avenue 248 Franklin Avenue 52 Ackerson Slreel 634 Route 303 1315 Jackson Drive 80 Harrow Drive 356 Thomas Slreet 105-B Parker Road PO Box 317 80 Conlant Avenue
Hillsborough, NJ 08844 Plainfieid. NJ 07061 F y. NJ 07866 Rivaredge. N.) 07661 Blauvell. NY 10913 North Brunswick, NJ 08802 Colonla, NJ 07067 Newark NJ 07114 Chester. NJ 07930 Soulh River, NJ 08862 _Lodi N.I 07644
PHE WAY uMT | EXTENDED UNT EXTHNOLG UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED unT EXTENDED uNT EXTENDED uNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENIHID _uNT EXTENDED unm EXTENDED _ EXTENDED
TEM BASE BID UNIT ary PRICE MuE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE | PRIGE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE i PRICE il PRICE PRICE e I PGE PRICE PRICE i
[ ';JILM@EQMMU SEEMMERT CONFROL LS 1 $3,000.00] $ 3.000.00 $2,500.00| $  2,500.00 $6.800.00 $6.600.00 $3.660.00 $3,660.00 $9,000,00 $9.000.00 $2.000.00] $2,000.00! $5.500.00 $5.500.00 $5.000.00/ $5,000,00 $3.000.00 $3.000.00 $10,000.00 __ $10,000.00
2 CLEARING SITE Ls 1 §11,000.00] §  11,000.00 |  $10,000.00| $ 10.000.00 $11.250.00] $11,250.00 G| §21,740.00 $17.50000f  $17, $20,000.00 szn.ono.oul $13.000.00]  $13,000.00 _$15,000.00! $15,000.00 $20.000.00| $20.000.00 $18.000.00 /$10,000.00 $10.000 00
v X LAVATIEN AND GRACING, UNCLASSIFIED Ls i $6,000.00, § 6.000.00 | $10,000.00/ § 10,00000 |  $20,000.00 $20.000.00 | $7.130.00 $25.00000)  $25000.00]  $24,500.00/  $24,500.00 $10,000,00 $10.000.00 $10,000.00 $10,00 00.00 $30.000.00| $11.000.00 $10,000.00]  $10,000.00
| 4 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE_ CLASS V LF 24 $90.00/ $  2,160.00 $150.00/ $ 3.6 $30.00| $720,00 $180.00)  $4.320.00 $100.00 $2,400.00 $125.00 $3,000.00| 00  $3.120.00 $150.00 ,600. 00.00 $4,800.00 $80.00 £100.00] $2,400.00
5 CONCAETE HESLWALL UN 1 $3,500.00] § 3,500.00 $5.000.00| §  5.000.00 | $5,400.00 $5.400.00 $3.776.00]  $3,776.00 $6,000.00 16,000.00 $6.000.00 $6,000.00 | $5.000.00 €5,000.00]  $5000.00 $10,000.00 $10.000.00 $7,000.00/ $15,000.00| $15,000.001
e seanhGLE, 4 DIAMETER UN 2 $4,400.00] § 820000  $6,000.00 § 12,000.00 $5.600.00)  $11,200.00]  $3.27500]  $6.550.00 $3.85000)  $7,700,00 $7,200.00 $14.400.00 $12,000.00 $8,000.00 $16,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $4.800.00 $7.500.00 $15.000.00]
- ICURB PIECE TYPE N-ECO (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) UN 1 s 560.00 $500.00| & 500,00 $1,250.00 $1.250.00 $405.00 $405.00 $500.00 $1.000.00 $1.,000.00 _sano.o_ql $300.00 $250.00! $250.00) $500.00] $! $445.00 8445, $400.00 $400.00
e RIP AP BTGINE SLOPE PROTECTION 247 THICK (D50=8") sY 30 240000 | $150.00] §  4.500.00 $75.00 $2.250,00| $107.00)  $3,210.00 $115.00 53, o) $2.850.0 $170.00 $5,100.00] $200.00] £6,000.00 $100.00 $3.000.00 §120.00) $3.600.00| $12,000.00
) (SABION WALL cYy an 15,000.00 $300.00{ $ 9.000.00 $275.00 $8.260.00 $343.00| $10.290.00| $250,00 $7.500.00 $9.900.00| $400.00 $12,000.00 $400.00] $12,000.00| $320.00| $9.600.00 $685.00 $20,550-00 $30,000.00
10 4 HIGH POST AND RAIL FENGE LE 82 2,170.00 $60.00) $  3,720.00 $25.00 $1.550.00 $20.70)  $1,779.40| $5000 $3.100.00] £2,480.00 $30.00 $1,860.00 $250.00] $15,500.00 $40.00 $2,480.00) $5.00 $310.00 $100.00] $6.200.00)
11 IGRANITE CURB WITH 2’ REPAIR STRIP {IF AND WHERE DlRECTQ LF 25 500.00 $18.00) § 450.00 $28.00 $7o0.00| $82.65| ST.060.28) $30.00 _$750.00 $500.00| $70.00| $1,750.00 $70.00 $1.750.00 $60.00G| $1,500.00 $65.00 §1,625.00 $30.00 0.00
12 1OSSEILING. 4 THICK B sy 530 3.180.00 $8.00) § 424000 $10.00{ $5.300,00 $8.10|  $4,293.00| $2.30 $1.749.00 $3,710.00 $6.00 $3,180.00] _s_a_._nn|_ u,uo.ogl $15.00 0 .$4,770.00 $5.300.00
13 FERTILIZING AND BEERING, CONSERVATION SHADE SEED MIX sY 638 | 2,862.00 $4.00| $  2.544.00 $3.00 $1.908.00 $1.35 $858.60 $2.00 $1,272.00 $1.272.00 $1.30 _$826.80/ $400 $2.544.00 $4.00 $2,544.00 $636 00|
14 COCONUT FIBER EROSION CONTROL BLANKET sy 530 1,060.00 $500( $  2,650,00 §9.50 §5.035.00 $1.90)  $1,007.00 $4.00] $2.120.00 $2.650.00 $6.00 $3160.00) ss.uul §2.00 60,00 $11.00 £5,830.00 $5,300.00
15 STRAW MULCHING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) sY 106 106.00 | $2.00{§ 21200 $5.00/ $530.00) $1.40 $148.40 51 n_ul $106.00 $106.00 _$1.00 $106.00 $10.00 $1.00 §108.00 $2001  $212.00 §106.00|
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID FOR PINE WAY $ 61,698.00 $70,916.00 $84,143.00 $71,233.65 $088,147.00 $94,360.00 $76,922.80 $100,594,00 $104,540.00 $97,406.00 $123,092.00
Iotal Base Bld £ 118.406.00 £145.202.00 £ 17496550 £160.181.38 5 186.666.50 $__189.576.00 £ 174.771.60 S 20241300 $__203.605.00 £ 22822100 $_244.424.00
|
= BID SUMMARY
Date: Thursday, March 12, 2015 at 10:00 am
Name of Project: 2014 Dralnage Improvementa
Project Number: NPT-254D _ .
Musilcipality:  Buindigh of Hgw Proldunes BIDDER NO. 1 BIDDERNO. 2 BIDDER NO 3 BIDDER NO 4 BIDDER NO. 5 BIDDER NO 5 BIDDERNO 7 BIDDER NO. 8 SIDDER NO 9 BIDDER NO 10 BIDDER NO. 11
County: Uniion County Adamsuile Malnlenance, Inc. CMS Construclion Kulpeksa Land Imp. Corp Let It Grow, Inc Avicatio Landscaping & Connthilion Kalogridis Conlracling Tony & Son, Inc Relvax Conlracling Corp R & R Consfruction S Brolhers, Inc Monlana Conslruction
330 Roycelield Rd, Unit E 521-535 Norlh Avenue 248 Franklin Avenue 52 Ackerson Slreel 634 Route 303 1315 Jackson Drive 80 Harrow Drive 356 Thomas Slreet 105-B Parker Road PO Box 317 80 Conlant Avenue
_Hillsborough, NJ 08844 Plainfletd. NJ 07061 K y, NJ 07866 Rlveredge, NJ 07661 Blguvofl, NY 10913 Norih Brunswick. NJ 08902 Colonla, NJ 07067 Newark. NJ 07114 | Chesler, NJ 07930 South River, NJ 08882 Lodl- N.J 07644
BROOK HOLLOW LANE N EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNT EXTENDED _UNIT EXTENDED unIT EXTENDED uNIT EXTENDED UNT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED N | exvennen unNIT EXTENDED uNT EXTENDED
TEN ALTERNATE ) WK WOLLOW LANE uNT ary PRICE i PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE. PRICE. PRICE ! PRICE PRICE PRICE PHICE PRICE PRICE _PRICE PRICE | PRICE |
o SO & ROV AN SEE LS 1 $900.00| § 900.00 $ 2.500.00 $5.800.00 $5.800.00 $2.820.00]  $2,828.00 $5.000.00 $5.000.00| $2,000.00 $2.000.00 $5.500.00 $5,50000) $5.000.00 $1,000.00/ $1.000.00 $8.000.00 $8,000.00 $15,000.00 §15,000.00)
2 ELEARING SITE 1S 1 $10,000,00/ §  10,000.00 $  8.000.00 | $7,500.00| $7.500.00 $2.407.00|  $2.407.00 $5,000,00 5,000.00 $20,000.00 ,000.00 $13,000.00 $13.000.00 { $15,000.00 £20.000 og_i_ $20.000.00 $18,000.00 /$18,000.00 $15.00000]  $15,000.00
2 EXCAVATION AND GRADING, UNCLASSIFIED . LS 1 $3.000.00) § 3,000.00 $12,000.00| $ 12,000.00 $12.800.00 $12,800.00] $3,211.00 $3.211.00 $10.000.00 $10,000.00] $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $10.000.00 $10.000.00, $15,000.00| $15.000.00 $20,000.00/ $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $15.000.00 $15,000.00
[ 4 |HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE. 2" THICK TON 24 $200.00) $  6.80000 $160.00( $  6.120.00 $125.00 $4.250.00 $261.45)  $6,869.30 $300.00 $10.200.00 $135.00 $4,590.00 $250,00 $8.500.00 $250.00 $6,500.00/ s200.00! ___$200.00 $6,800.00 _$100.00 $3.400.00
[ B4 MILLINE, 0° OF LEBS sY 279 $1500| $  4,185.00 $ 2,790.00 $18.00 $5,022,00 $23,00)  $6417.00] $20.00 $! $11.00 $3,089.00 $30,00| $8.370.00 $25.00] $6,975.00 $24,00 $8,370.00 $20.00 $5.580.00|
8 BOULDER WALL SF 189 $25.00§  4,225.00 s $ 2.028.00 $30.00 $5,070.00 $144.00]  $24.336.00) $55.00 s $30.00 $5.070.00 $50.00 g;g_s_c_mn' $100.00 $16.900.00 $33,800.00 $200.00
' 1 RAP STONE BLONE PHOTERTION 50 THIER sy 76 $120.00! § $110.00| $  8,360.00 §80.00(  $6,080.00 $9020|  $6,85520 $150.00] $11,400.00 $85.00 $6,460.00 $150.00 $11,400,00] $150.00 $11,400.00 .00 $22,800.00 $125.75 $9,557.00 $400.00 8 0]
e ORIV A UABNLA FENGE. 4' HIGH LF 80 $50.00 § $120.00) $  7.200,00 | $42.00( $2,520.00 §44.00|  $2,640.00 $100.00 $6.000.00 $60.00| $3.600.00 $60.00 $3,600.00 $300.00 $18,000.00( i $6,000.00 $137.50 $8,250.00 $100.00] $6,000.00]
0 TREE REMOVAL_OVER 12' TO 24" DIAMETER _ UN 4 $900.00| § $1,600.00( $ 640000 £550.00 $2,200.00(  $1,558.00]  $6,23200 $750.00 $3,000.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00] $2,500,00 $10.000.00| $950.00( $3,800.00 $3.000., $12,000.00 $1.650.00 $6,600.00 $8,000,00
10 TREE BEMOVAL QVER A" 10 38" IIWMETER UN | 2 $1,500.00] § 3.000.00 $3,000.00) §  6.000.00 $880.00/  $1,760.00 32.041.001__;4‘094_00 $1,000,00 $2,000.00] $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6.000.00)  $1.200.00 $2. | _s_s.o_on.nlqt — $10.000.00] s278000|  $5,500.00 $6,000.00
1 TOMESLING, 4" THICK SY 142 $12.00) $ 1,704.00 | $6.00( §  1,136,00 $12.50 $1.775.00 $7.80]  $1,107.60] | $7.00 $994,00 $6.00 $852.00 $30.00 $4,260.00] $20.00 $2.840.00 $9.00 $1,278.00 $1.420.00]
12 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, CONSERVATION SHADE SEED MIX sY 492 $400| $ 1,968.00 $400| $ 1.968.00 | _$3.50 $1,722.00 $1.35 $664.20 $984.00 %200 $984.00 _$1.30 $639.60 $10.00| $4.920.00| $2.00 $984.00 $4.00 $1,968.00 $492.00
10 IPERTILIING ANG BEENING, WIETLANY) SHAD SEED MK sY 25 $10.00] § 250.00 $4.00/ §  100.00 $4.00 $100.00 $3.75 $125.00 £2.00 $50.00 $2.50 $62 50 $200.00 ss.nmg‘ $30.00 $750.00 $9.00 $225.00 $250,00
14 20CONUT FIBER EROSION CONTROL BLANKET sY 142 _$3.00| $ 426.00 §7.00| $  994.00 $11.00 $1.562.00| $1.95 $568.00| $5.00 $710.00 $6.00 $852.00| $10.00 $1,420.00 $2.00) $284.00 £11.00 $1.562.00 $1,420.00
15 STRAW MULCHING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) sy 350 s0.50] § 17500 | $200/$  700.00 $0.00 $2,800.00 $1 .40* $490.00 $700.00 $1.00 $350,00{, $1.00f $350.00/ $10.00 $3,500.00] _s1.00} sas00l  s200 $700.00] £350.00]
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID "A" FOR BROOK HOLLOW LANE $ 52,353.00 $66,296.00 $60,961.00 $70,541.95 $70,704.00 $71,177.00 $69,576.10 $122,075.00 $123,179.00 $128,610.00 $142,112.00
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